Church

St Mary's
St. Andrews
St. Mary's
St. Mary's
St. Mary's
St. Andrew's Pro- Cathedral
St. Mary's
St Mary's
St Mary's
St Mary's
St. Mary's
St. Mary's
St. Mary's
St. Josephs
St. Josephs
Newbigging
Newbigging
Newbigging
Newbigging
Newbigging

—————
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% City Archives
Surname First Names Degrees etc
O' Donnell Patrick
O'Carroll Thomas
O'Conner Patrick
O'Conner Patrick
O'Conner Patrick
O'Connor Patrick
O'Donnell Patrick
O'Donnell Patrick
O'Donnell Patrick
O'Donnell Patrick
O'Donnell Patrick
O'Dwyer Jeremiah
O'Dwyer Jeremiah
O'Dwyer Jeremiah
O'Dwyer Jeremiah
Ogilvy J.U. MA
Ogilvy JU MA
Ogilvy J.U. MA
Ogilvy J.U. MA
Ogilvy J.U. MA
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Archives

Dundee Clergy and Churches 1822 to 1921

Address

Maxwelltown
Nethergate
Maxwelltown
Maxwelltown
Maxwelltown
Nethgergate
Maxwelltown
Lochee
Lochee
Lochee
Maxwelltown
Lochee
Maxwelltown
Blackness Road
Blackness Rosd
Newbigging
Newbigging

Newbigging
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Sect

Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
United Free Church of Scotland
United Free Church of Scotland
United Free Church of Scotland
United Free Church of Scotland

United Free Church of Scotland

Page 1 of 3

Ministers Surnames
beginning with O

Directory Yea

1894-95
1874-75
1840-41
1885-86
1882-83
1887-88
1891-92
1892-93
1893-94
1893-94
1896-97
1887-88
1888-89
1885-86
1884-85
1912-13
1908-09
1909-10
1910-11
1913-14



Surname First Names
Ogilvy J.U.

Ogilvy J.U.

O'Hea Jeremiah
O'Hea Jeremiah
Oiggot Alexander
O'Neil John
O'Neill John
O'Neill John
O'Neill John
O'Neill John
O'Neill John
O'Rorke Thomas
Orr James F.G.
Orr James F.G.
Orr James F.G.
Orr James F.G.
Orr James F.G.
Osborne Alexander
Osborne Alexander
Osborne Alex.
Osborne Alex.
Osborne Alex.
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Degrees etc

MA
MA

BD

BA

BA BD
BA

BA BD
M A
M. A.
M.A.
M.A.
M A

P

@ Friends of Dundee C

Church

Newbigging
Newbigging

St. Andrews

St. Andrews

Hawkhill

St. Joseph's

St. Mary's

St Mary's

St. Joseph's

St. Josephs

St Mary's

St Andrews Cathedral
St Margaret's -- Barnhill
St Margaret's -- Barnhill
St Margaret's - Barnhill
St Margaret's -- Barnhill
St Margaret's - Barnhill
Martyrs

Martyrs

Martyrs

Martyrs

Martyrs

ity Amhivesl
@ "

Address
Newbigging
Newbigging
Nethergate
Nethergate

98 Hawkhill
Blackness Road
Maxwelltown
Lochee

Blackness Road
Blackness Road
Lochee
Nethergate
Dundee Presbytery
Dundee Presbytery
Dundee Presbytery
Dundee Presbytery
Dundee Presbytery
Annfield Road
Annfield Road
Annfield Road
Annfield Road

Annfield Road

Sect

United Free Church of Scotland

United Free Church of Scotland

Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Baptist

Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Established Church
Established Church
Established Church
Established Church
Established Church
Free Church

Free Church

Free Church

Free Church

Free Church
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Directory Yea

1911-12
1907-08
1885-86
1884-85
1912-13
1887-88
1885-86
1915-16
1889-90
1888-89
1918-19
1915-16
1912-13
1920-21
1915-16
1918-19
1913-14
1894-95
1896-97
1897-98
1898-99
1900-01



Surname First Names Degrees etc
Osborne Alex. M A
Osborne Alex. M A
Osborne Alex. M A
Osborne Alex MA
Osborne Alex M.A.
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Church

Martyrs
Martyrs
Martyrs
Martyrs

Martyrs

ity Amhives!

Address

Annfield Road
Annfield Road
Annfield Road
Annfield Road

Annfield Road

Sect

United Free Church of Scotland
United Free Church of Scotland
United Free Church of Scotland
United Free Church of Scotland

Free Church
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Directory Yea
1902-03
1903-04
1904-05
1905-06

1899-1900



